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SCHEMES FOR WELFARE OF WOMEN AND CHILDREN


159.  SHRI NEERAJ SHEKHAR:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of schemes being run by Government for welfare of women and children in the country during current financial year; and


(b) the details of fund allocated, released and utilized during 2022-23 till date under above schemes, State-wise and scheme-wise?


ANSWER


 MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) To ensure better monitoring and efficient implementation, all the schemes being implemented by the Ministry for welfare of women and children in the country have been clubbed together into three verticals, viz. (1) Saksham Anganwadi & Poshan 2.0 (2)
Mission Shakti (3) Mission Vatsalya. The details of these schemes are as under:

(i) Saksham Anganwadi & Poshan 2.0:This programme has been reorganized into 3 primary verticals: (i) Nutrition Support for Children, Adolescent Girls and Pregnant Women
& Lactating Mothers (ii) Early Childhood Care and Education [3-6 years] and (iii)
Anganwadi Infrastructure including modern, upgraded Saksham Anganwadis.

(ii) Mission Shakti: Mission Shakti comprises of two sub-schemes ‘Sambal’ and ‘Samarthya’ for safety and security of women and empowerment of women respectively.
The existing schemes of One Stop Centres (OSC), Women Helplines (181-WHL) and Beti Bachao Beti Padhao (BBBP) together with a new component of Nari Adalat have been made part of Sambal sub- scheme; while the schemes of Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY), Shakti Sadan (Ujjwala & Swadhar Greh), Working Women Hostel
(Sakhi Niwas) and National Creche Scheme (Palna) have been subsumed in ‘Samarthya’.

(iii) Mission Vatsalya: Under the scheme, support is provided for delivering services for children in need and in difficult circumstances universally across the country; develop context-based solutions for holistic development of children from varied backgrounds. The


Child Care Institutions (CCIs) established under the scheme support inter-alia age-appropriate education, access to vocational training, recreation, health care, counselling etc. and covers both rural and urban children.

(b) The State-wise details of fund allocated, released and utilized during the year 2022-
23 under above mentioned schemes are annexed.


****


Annexure

State-wise details of funds allocated, released and utilized during the year 2022-23


I. Mission Saksham Anganwadi & POSHAN 2.0


State-wise details of funds allocated/ released/ utilised under Anganwadi Services Scheme

during the year 2022-23

(Rupees in lakhs)


  STATE

Anganwadi
Services
(General)

SNP

Toilets &
Drinking

water
facilities

Saksham
Total funds
allocated/
released*

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 9469.25 9283.98   525.58 19278.81

2 BIHAR 18147.2 64205.86     82353.06

3 CHHATTISGARH 25307.02 12296.54 839.81 1957.92 40401.29

4 GOA 0 435.93     435.93

5 GUJARAT 25501.13 25253.98     50755.11

6 HARYANA 14545.67 4439.28   3.56 18988.51

7

HIMACHAL
PRADESH 5887.07 1795.96     7683.03

8 JAMMU & KASHMIR 9278.73 1157.38     10436.11

9 KARNATAKA 11210.69 10603.88     21814.57

10 KERALA 17063.87 9787.21     26851.08

11 MADHYA PRADESH 44170.13 18601.43     62771.56

12 MAHARASHTRA  54123.66 68567.3     122690.96

13 ODISHA 34791.57 37724.29   2920.92 75436.78

14 PUNJAB 0 2238.64     2238.64

15 RAJASTHAN 30578.55 26170.85   102.93 56852.33

16 TAMIL NADU 8475.18 29266.8     37741.98

17 TELANGANA  19046.94 16521.87     35568.81

18 UTTAR PRADESH  79039.12 104297.7   1015.8 184352.62

19 UTTARAKHAND 17552.27 7314.71     24866.98

20 WEST BENGAL 54533 49386.15     103919.15

21 CHANDIGARH  352.46 351.42     703.88

22 DNH & DD 116.53 102.52     219.05

23 LADAKH 892.75 182.23     1074.98

24 LAKSHADWEEP 0 42.83     .83

25 ASSAM 52437.35 27246     79683.35

26 MEGHALAYA 1760.1 2810.14   68.90 4639.14

27 MIZORAM 3072.52 1144.09     4216.61

28 NAGALAND 5424.32 6174.68 136.51   11735.51

  Grand Total 542777.08 537403.65 976.32 6595.61 1087752.66


II. Mission Vatsalya

State-wise details of funds allocated/ released/ utilised under Mission Vatsalya Scheme

(previously Child Protection Services Scheme) during the year 2022-23

(Rs. In lakhs)

S.No. State
Funds allocated/

released*

1 Andhra Pradesh 1976.40

2 Arunachal Pradesh 272.16

3 Assam 277.99

4 Chhattisgarh 62.27

5 Goa 5.77

6 Gujarat 109.30

7 Haryana 1113.48

8 Himachal Pradesh 1690.09

9 Jammu & Kashmir          452.95

10 Jharkhand 622.04

11 Karnataka 837.00

12 Kerala 244.73

13 Madhya Pradesh 1277.82

14 Meghalaya 333.07

15 Mizoram 668.11

16 Odisha 382.64

17 Punjab 132.19

18 Tamil Nadu 599.81

19 Tripura 98.82

20 Uttarakhand 274.43

21 West Bengal 360.72

22 Chandigarh 130.38

23 Dadra & Nagar Haveli
222.59

Daman & Diu

24 Delhi                                  211.68

25 Ladakh 139.02


III. Mission Shakti

A. State-wise details of funds allocated/ released/ utilised under One Stop Centres

during the year 2022-23

(Amount in Rs.)

SL State Funds allocated/ released*

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 159051

2 Andhra Pradesh 7295655

3 Arunachal Pradesh 3669372

4 Assam 12960587

5 Chandigarh 3267500

6 Chattishgarh 30462978

7 Delhi 13856271

8 Gujarat 38676476

9 Haryana 18674976

10 Himachal Pradesh  1639760

11 Karnataka 13087863

12 Madhya Pradesh  26154501

13 Maharashtra 6937301

14 Manipur 54329427

15 Meghalaya 11604116

16 Mizoram 17805027

17 Nagaland 19740832

18 Odisha 61467335

19 Puducherry  1825314

20 Rajasthan  12959482

21 Sikkim 7748385

22 Tamil Nadu 4546052

23 Telangana 44137712

24 Tripura 1820715

25 Uttar Pradesh  34700162

26 Uttrakhand  15332753

27 West Bengal 2841450


B. State-wise details of funds allocated/ released/ utilised under Women Helplines

during the year 2022-23

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl.No State

Funds allocated/
released*

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 2564339

2 Arunachal Pradesh 2760000

3 Chandigarh 2416542

4 Chattishgarh 2760000

5 Goa 7756000

6 Kerala 2760000

7 Madhya Pradesh 1564490

8 Meghalaya 4801386

9 Nagaland 5844000

10 Odisha 2756700

11 Rajasthan 3820217

12 Tamil Nadu 3025953

13 Uttar Pradesh 1667865


C. State-wise details of funds allocated/ released/ utilised under Beti Bachao Beti

Padhao during the year 2022-23

 ( Amount in crores)

S No. State

Fund
allocated/
released*


1 Bihar 6.6

2 Himachal Pradesh 1.19

3 Madhya Pradesh 5.70

4 Rajasthan 4.14

5 Tamil Nadu 7.6

6 Telangana 8.2

7 Uttarakhand 0.64

  Total 34.07


D. State-wise details of funds allocated/ released/ utilised under Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana during the year 2022-23


(Rs. In Crore)


Sl. No. Name of the State/UT Funds allocated/ released*

1. Andaman & Nicobar Islands 0.18

2. Andhra Pradesh 28.43

3. Arunachal Pradesh 0.26

4. Assam 43.70

5. Bihar 19.19

6. Chandigarh 0.44

7. Chhattisgarh 20.41

8. The Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 1.17

9. Goa 0.90

10. Gujarat 10.75

11. Haryana 34.65

12. Himachal Pradesh 6.06

13. Jammu & Kashmir 8.23

14. Jharkhand 6.78

15. Karnataka 44.36

16. Kerala 23.20

17. Ladakh 0.06

18. Lakshadweep 0.01

19. Madhya Pradesh 61.23

20. Maharashtra 83.62

21. Manipur 0.54

22. Meghalaya 1.18

23. Mizoram 0.82

24. Nagaland 0.28

25. NCT Of Delhi 7.98


26. Odisha 0.00

27. Puducherry 1.96

28. Punjab 3.41

29. Rajasthan 24.06

30. Sikkim 0.10

31. Tripura 0.70

32. Uttar Pradesh 173.75

33. Uttarakhand 6.34

34. West Bengal 63.23


E. State-wise details of funds allocated/ released/ utilised under Shakti Sadan during

the year 2022-23

    (Rs. in crores)

S.No. State Funds allocated/

released*

1. Orissa 1.32


F. State-wise details of funds released under Palna (National Creche Scheme) during

the year 2022-23

    (Rs. in crores)

S.No. State Funds allocated/

released*

1. Tamil Nadu 0.16

2. Karnataka 0.83


*The Utilisation Certificate is not due for the grants released during the current financial year.

****

